Promotion Committee (NWSHPC) spearheaded the event with support from the ministries 

of Public Works (MPW), Health (MOH), Lands, Mines and Energy (MLME) including Liberia 

Water and Sewer Corporation (LWSC) and Monrovia City Corporation (MCC) along with 

partners. A total of one hundred and seventy one (171) invitees came from the various 

WASH ministries and agencies, as well as donors, Non-Governmental Organizations 

(NGOs), and Civil Society Organizations (CSOs) at national and county levels.  

The JSR provided a two-day forum for stakeholders to discuss progress, and decide on

[...]

The agenda is presented in Attachment 1.  

Hon. Selena Mappy, Superintendent, Bong County welcomed JSR participants to 

Gbarnga during the opening ceremony and highlighted the lack of access to 

improved water sources for two districts in Bong County.  One hundred and seventy 

one (171) persons from 55 institutions including WASH ministries and agencies, donors, 

Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs), and Civil Society Organizations (CSOs) at 

national and country levels attended the JSR. A full list of participants can be found in